

## SAHYADRI INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Registered Office:

Swastik House, 39/D, Gultekdi, J. N. Marg, Pune - 411 037, Maharashtra. INDIA T: +91 20 2644 4625 / 26 / 27 E: cs@silwolrd.in W: www.silworld.in CIN No:-L26956PN1994PLC078941

Date:06th April 2023

To,
Listing Manager,
Department of Corporate Services
Bombay Stock Exchange
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400001.

**Scrip Code: 532841** 

**Subject:** Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015\_ Listing of Shares on National Stock Exchange of India Limited

## Dear Sir/Mam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please be informed that Sahyadri Industries Limited has been listed on National Stock Exchange of India Limited on 06th April 2023.

Please find attached listing approval letter received from National Stock Exchange of India Limited.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully FOR SAHYADRI INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Rajib Kumar Gope Company Secretary and Compliance Officer M.no:F8417





## National Stock Exchange Of India Limited

Ref: NSE/LIST/102 April 03, 2023

The Company Secretary **Sahyadri Industries Limited**Swastik House, 39/D, Gultekdi,

J.N.Marg, Pune -411037, Maharashtra.

Kind Attn: Mr. Rajib Kumar Gope

Dear Sir,

Re.: Listing of Equity Shares of Sahyadri Industries Limited (New Listing)

This is with reference to your application for Listing of Equity Shares of Sahyadri Industries Limited (New Listing) on the Exchange. We are pleased to inform you that the equity shares of the company shall be listed and admitted to dealings on the Exchange w.e.f. April 06, 2023 as per the details given below:

Sr. No.	Description of Securities	Symbol	Series	No. of Securities	Mkt. Lot	Distinctive Numbers	Lock-in details
1.	Equity shares of Rs. 10/-each fully paid up	SAHYADRI	EQ	10946300	1	1 to 10946300	NA

You are requested to mention the symbol and series in all future correspondence. All important information submitted by you pursuant to the various Regulations of SEBI (LODR), 2015 shall be broadcast through our nationwide network to the trading members.

Please note that all critical/price sensitive information and other submissions under the Listing Regulations, 2015 be provided by the company through online filing facilities provided by the Exchange in electronic platform 'NEAPS' – NSE Electronic Application Processing System (<a href="https://neaps.nseindia.com/NEWLISTINGCORP/">https://neaps.nseindia.com/NEWLISTINGCORP/</a>) for quicker and efficient processing of your submissions.

If you require any further clarifications, we shall be glad to oblige.

Yours faithfully,

For National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Jalpa Mehta Manager

P.S. Checklist of all the further issues is available on website of the exchange at the following URL: <a href="https://www.nseindia.com/companies-listing/raising-capital-further-issues-main-sme-checklist">https://www.nseindia.com/companies-listing/raising-capital-further-issues-main-sme-checklist</a>